

International Dragon Boat Federation Founding Member 國 Asia Dragon Boat Federation Founding Member 亞

Sports Federation & Olympic Committee of Hong Kong, China Affiliated Member

HONG KONG CHINA DRAGON BOAT ASSOCIAT

國際龍舟聯合會創會會員 亞洲龍舟聯會創會會員 中國香港體育協會暨奧林匹克委員會附屬會員

caring**organisation**

Athlete Renewal of Registration Guideline

II. Athlete Renewal of Registration

中

Eligibility Criteria:

Applicant who registered as an athlete and participated in any championships/ races organized by Hong Kong China Dragon Boat Association before (including International Dragon Boat Races and/or any of local races)

Application Procedures:

- 1) Submit the payment (HKD\$50 per year) Payment methods as follows:
- a. Direct deposit or make a payment transfer to HSBC A/C 600-650-568-002, take a picture of deposit/ bank in slips and state clearly the race name, categories enrolled and team name and email to HKCDBA secretariat by https://www.hkdba@hkolympic.org.
- b. Crossed cheque and make the fees payable to "Hong Kong China Dragon Boat Association" and state clearly the race name, categories enrolled and team name at the back of cheques. Submit the cheque by hand or by post to Unit 21, 28/F, New Tech Plaza, 34 Tai Yau Street, San Po Kon, KLN
- 2) A confirmation email will be sent out by HKCDBA secretariat after all applicant's details and payment is confirmed.
- 3) The Athlete Renewal Registration will be waived if an applicant who is aged 60 or above in 2019 and provide an ID copy to hkdba@hkolympic.org for HKCDBA secretariat verification.